## GENERAL APPEAL FOR FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE

The Jat Sabha, Chandigarh/Panchkula is a social and non-political registered organization which is always committed for promoting Social, Cultural interests and for ensuring the welfare and upliftment of economically/socially weaker sections, down-trodden, War-Heroes, Ex-servicemen/their dependents, budding/outstanding sportspersons and students achieving Excellency in Academics/their career advancements.

At the same time, Jat Sabha Chandigarh has also decided to carry out major repairs/rennovation in the existing complexes at Jat Bhawan Chandigarh and Sir Chhotu Ram Jat Bhawan, Panchkula. Rennovation include sound proofing/air-conditioning and installation of lift system at existing Halls at both places. The rennovation/repair will be carried out during this year and the same is most likely to be completed on or before Basant Panchmi Function on  $01^{\rm st}$  February, 2017. At the sasme time, overall expenses on this work is likely to be incurred almost Rs. 2.5to 3 crores.

Above all, honoring of Olympians and their parents/coaches will be star attractions of 2017 Basant Panchmi Function. Hence, the Sabha has unanimously decided to honour the Community Hero & Bronze Medal winner of 2016 Rio Olympic, Ms. Sakshi Malik, her parents, her Chief Coach, Dhyan Chand Awardee & Hero of 2016 Olympic Wrestling Team, Sh. Kuldip Singh Malik and all other international players in this Function. In addition, War-Heroes, Ex-servicemen/their dependents, outstanding sportspersons and meritorious students will also be honoured during the Celebrations and heavy expenditure will be incurred on this Function also.

In view of the above facts, it is requested that you may kindly send your valuable personal contribution as well as persuade other social activists, philanthropists and industrialists for sending liberal contribution either by cash or Cheque/demand draft in favour of "Jat Sabha Chandigarh" payable at Chandigarh as early as possible in public interest. Some advertisement appeal forms for inviting donations/contributions are also enclosed for your kind information. contributions shall be given vide publicity through monthly magazine-"Jat Lahar" as well as through a Souvenir to be taken out on Basant Panchmi Function on 01st February, 2017 and the same shall be circulated within and outside the Country.

Further, donations to Jat Sabha are exempted from Income Tax under Section 80-G of Income Tax Act, 1961 vide Order No. F. No. CIT-II/CHD/TECH/80-G/382/2013-14/01, dt. 04. 04. 2014 for life time.

Executive Committee

Jat Sabha Chandigarh/Panchkula

## J A T S A B H A C H A N D I G A R H/PANCHKULA (REGD.) JAT BHAWAN, 2-B, SECTOR 27-A, MADHYA MARG, CHANDIGARH.

PH: 0172-2654932, 2641127, E Mail: jat sabha@yahoo.com

Exempted from Income Tax vide F. No. CIT-II/CHD/TECH/80G/382/2013-14/1, dt.04. 04. 2014 This is Valid in Perpetuity for Life Time.


Respected Sir/Madam,

The Jat Sabha, Chandigarh/Panchkula is a social and non- political registered organization which is always committed for promoting Social, Cultural interests and for ensuring the welfare and upliftment of economically/socially weaker sections, downtrodden, War-Heroes, Ex-servicemen/their dependents, budding/outstanding sportspersons and students achieving Excellency in Academics/their career advances.

At the same time, Jat Sabha Chandigarh has also decided to carry out major repairs/renovation in the existing complexes at Jat Bhawan Chandigarh and Sir Chhotu Ram Jat Bhawan, Panchkula. Renovation include sound proofing/air-conditioning and installation of lift system at existing Halls at both places. The renovation/repair will be carried out during this year and the work is most likely to be completed on or before Basant Panchmi Function on  $01^{\rm st}$  February, 2017 and the overall expenses on this work is likely to be incurred almost Rs. 2.5 to 3 crore.

Further, you will be glad to know that the Sabha is organizing on 01st February, 2017 its Annual Function on the Occasion of Basant Panchmi & 136th Birth Day Celebrations of "Deen Bandhu Sir Chhotu Ram", the Messiah of the peasantry and down-trodden. Large number of people and high dignitaries from all over the country & abroad are likely to take part in these Celebrations. Community Hero & Bronze Medal Winner of 2016 Rio Olympic, Ms. Sakshi Malik, her parents, her Chief Coach, Dhyan Chand Awardee & Hero of 2016 Olympic Wrestling Team, Sh. Kuldip Singh Malik and all other International Olympians will be honoured in the function. In addition, War-Heroes, Ex-servicemen/their dependents, outstanding sportspersons and meritorious students will also be honoured during the Celebrations. An expenditure of more than Rs. Five lakh is likely to be incurred in this Function.

In addition, the Sabha is also bringing out a Souvenir on this Occasion which will be widely circulated throughout the Country and abroad also. Your contributions shall be given vide publicity through monthly magazine-"Jat Lahar" as well as through Souvenir being brought out on this Occasion.

You are therefore, requested to cooperate us in this venture along with your commercial interests and public promotion acumen of your organization. Your advertisement/contribution in the form of Cheque/demand draft in favour of "Jat Sabha, Chandigarh" along with the advertising material may kindly be sent to the office of Jat Sabha Chandigarh on priority basis.

The charges would be as under:-

1	Back Page	Rs. 51000.0	0
2.	Back of Front Page	Rs. 21000	.00
3.	Inside of Back Page	Rs. 11000.	00
4.	Colour Page	Rs. 7100.0	0
5.	Full Page	Rs. 5100.00	)
m1	1.1		

Thanking you in anticipation,

Yours faithfully,

(R. K. Malik) General Secretary